Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
e Appeal Wave is 112
e Funding Year is or 2023

Committed
Amount

Service
Provider (SPIN)

Requested

Applicant (BEN) Amount

FRN

SLD Explanation

Abadata
Computer

Corporation Inc
(143005263)

Acture Solutions,
Inc. (143011509)

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Atlantic
Computing
Technology Corp
(143035812)

California
Internet LP
(143048259)

Big Rapids Public
Schools (131475)

Capital Region
Boces (124145)

Kentucky State
Dept Of Educ
(128821)

Plymouth Public
Schools (122588)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

MI

NY

CT

CA

2399008194

2399025420

2399047464

2399047597

2399039221

BM

MB

IA

IC

IA

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP percentage was
decreased to a level
th...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Students for C2
Budget for BEN
12415...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for BEN
45351 HICKMAN CO
ELE...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN
modified in accordance
with a RAL request....

$2,124.22

$125,715.41

$50,813.54

$18,557.95

$7,004.51

$2,124.22

$0.00

$50,813.54

$18,557.95

$7,004.51




Service

Applicant (BEN) FRN Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

Provider (SPIN)

Cenic-Corporation

California For Education

Internet LP Network Initiatives CA 2399039230 IA Funded

(143048259) In California
(225495)
Arlington Public

CDW Government ¢ . 1 pyst VA 2399031393 IC  Funded

LLC (143005588) (126433)
Hermosa Beach

CDW Government : . Not

LLC (143005588) (Cfl:l}ézgz)ool District CA 2399037690 BM Funded

"(1;(}313111":1?10 Empowerment

Solutionsgy Academy Charter NJ 2399034676 IA Funded
School (16082633)

(143035558)

%Sﬁ%rlo Empowerment

Solutionsgy Academy Charter NJ 2399034670 IA  Funded
School (16082633)

(143035558)

%(}el(?ﬁ;%ﬁo Legacy College

Solutionsgy Prep Charter High ~ NY 2399041897 IA  Funded
School (17011820)

(143035558)

%Sﬁ%rlo Legacy College

Solutionsgy Prep Charter High NY 2399041886 IA Funded
School (17011820)

(143035558)

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN
modified in accordance
with a RAL request....

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Address associated
with BEN 16062726
Hermo...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$41,400.00 to
$36,600.00 to agree
with the applica...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
School Enrollment for
BEN 16082633
EMPOWER...

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||[MR2:Based
on the applicant's...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented
on your FCC Form 471,

Amount

$64,081.13

$538,972.50

$624.00

$50,880.00

$15,120.00

$21,060.00

$29,916.00

Amount

$64,081.13

$538,972.50

$0.00

$50,880.00

$15,120.00

$21,060.00

$29,916.00




Service

Applicant (BEN) FRN Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

Provider (SPIN)

Charter
Technology Legacy College_
: Prep Charter High NY 2399041914 IA Funded

Solutions School (17011820)

(143035558)

%2;{;%11 3 Valence College

Solutionsgy Prep Charter NY 2399024223 IA Funded

(143035558) School (17019548)

CITIZENS For Education

"(g];::L(}:E E OMM €O Network Initiatives CA 2399039199 IA Funded
In California

(143002646) (225495)

ST For Eduction

rgg‘g A(f il C0 Network Initiatives CA 2399039204 IA Funded
In California

(143002646) (225495)

CITIZENS For Education

"(g];::L(}:E E OMM CO Network Initiatives CA 2399039215 IA Funded
In California

(143002646) (225495)

Comcast Business Explore Academy -

Communications 704" (90 aed, MI 2309056964 1A Funded

(143003990)

Comcast Business Plainfield Public

Communications School Dist NJ 2399053842 IA  Funded

(143003990) (122726)

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$27,600.00 to
$18,600.00 to agree
with the applica...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN
modified in accordance
with a RAL request....

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN
modified in accordance
with a RAL request....

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN
modified in accordance
with a RAL request....

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL reque...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$16,740.00

$37,044.00

$26,062.42

$68,353.07

$23,274.55

$0.10

$210,099.60

Amount

$16,740.00

$37,044.00

$26,062.42

$68,353.07

$23,274.55

$0.10

$210,099.60




Service

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

Provider (SPIN)

Delta
Communications
LLC (143023299)

Dynamic Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143031797)

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

ePlus
Technology, Inc.
(143006553)

Forward Edge,
LLC (143029071)

Innovative
Software, Inc.
(143007844)

Johnston G P Inc.
(143024701)

Illinois Department
Of Innovation And
Technology
Consortium
(17022359)

Bishop Denis ]
Oconnell High
School (24499)

Clover Park School
Dist 400 (145285)

Isle Of Wight
County Sch Dist
(126520)

West Clermont
Local Sch Dist
(129893)

Winona -
Montgomery
Consolidated
School District
(17017988)

North Hanover
Township School
District (123462)

IL

VA

WA

VA

OH

MS

NJ

2399048932

2399047358

2399002810

2399048732

2399055430

2399039639

2399026872

IA

BM

MB

IC

BM

BM

BM

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.
MR1:FRN(s) modified
in ...

MR1:The amount of the

funding request was
changed from

$9,566.40 to $9,355.20

to...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL reque...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$278,906.76

$3,976.51

$64,101.79

$102,603.38

$34,592.40

$4,630.16

$3,289.91

Amount

$278,906.76

$3,976.51

$64,101.79

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,289.91




Service

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc

Status

Requested

SLD Explanation

Committed

Provider (SPIN)

Lunar IT

Consulting, LLC

(143035817)

Netsync Network

Solutions
(143028685)

NTT DATA, Inc.

(143050195)

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

St Leo Catholic
Academy (12336)

Idea Public Schools
(228353)

New York City
Department Of
Education (153135)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

NY

TX

NY

CA

CA

CA

CA

2399055896

2399052479

2399041006

2399039164

2399039193

2399039188

2399039171

IC

IC

IC

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Amount

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The

applicant did not $10,837.50
submit any RAL

correctio...

MR1:FRN modified in

accordance with a RAL $134,906.84

request.||[MR2:The
Type of Internal Con...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 228799 P.S. 228
EARLY CHILDHOOD
MAGN...

$33,053,295.36

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN
modified in accordance
with a RAL request....

$10,455.20

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN
modified in accordance
with a RAL request....

$10,818.88

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN
modified in accordance
with a RAL request....

$20,910.39

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 107046 ORCUTT
BRANCH LIBRARY has
bee...

$10,010.53

Amount

$10,837.50

$134,906.84

$33,053,295.36

$10,455.20

$10,818.88

$20,910.39

$10,010.53




Service

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

Provider (SPIN)

Presidio
Networked
Solutions, Inc
(143015315)

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer
Services, Inc
(143004683)

Triumph Cabling
Systems, LLC
(143032371)

Verizon New
Jersey Inc
(143001362)

Verizon New
Jersey Inc
(143001362)

Verizon Online
LLC (143026397)

New York City
Department Of
Education (153135)

Pearl River County
School District
(128671)

Austin Independent
School District
(141739)

Hopewell Valley
Reg Sch Dist
(123440)

Spectrum360 - Fka
- Childrens Institute
(6687)

St Brigid Catholic
Academy (12184)

NY

MS

TX

NJ

NJ

NY

2399040976

2399047415

2399047148

2399035319

2399029801

2399049409

IC

BM

IC

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 228799 P.S. 228
EARLY CHILDHOOD
MAGN...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2399047148.002
was modified from
Cabli...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$1,300.00 per month to
$885.89 per month to
agree ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$31,027.88

$281,963.34

$7,300.80

$2,548.73

$827.17

Amount

$17,877,405.70 $17,877,405.70

$31,027.88

$281,963.34

$7,300.80

$2,548.73

$827.17

FUNDS For
>LEARNING

YOUR E-RATE GUIDES

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC

- Data generated on Wednesday, June 25th, 2025 at 08:09 AM CDT



https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

